## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF NORTHEAST WOODFORD ) CAS WATER DISTRICT TO INCREASE CERTAIN ) 2009 NONRECURRING CHARGES )

CASE NO. 2009-00356

## NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TIME TO REPLY TO DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF

On April 26, 2010, Commission Staff, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, filed its third data request upon Northeast Woodford Water District ("Northeast Woodford"), to be answered by May 10, 2010. On May 7, 2010, Northeast Woodford requested that it be given 21 additional days to reply. Based upon the request, Peaks Mill is to reply to the data request no later than June 1, 2010.

leff Derouen

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: MAY 1 8 2010

cc: Parties of Record

John S Davis Chairman Northeast Woodford County Water District 225A South Main Street Versailles, KY 40383